
LeMarchant St Thomas  
SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCIL (SAC):Minutes     
June 20, 2023, 4:30pm – 5:30pm 

 

Members Present  

Moira Cavanaugh  Principal  mcavanaugh@hrce.ca  
Gabe Rose  Vice Principal  GRose@hrce.ca 
Lindsay Gallivan Chair/Parent Rep lindsgallivan@gmail.com 
Kim Gallivan  Teacher  kgallivan@hrce.ca 
Kathleen Porta Secretary/Parent Rep supernurse.kat@gmail.com 
Juan Cruz Baldasarrarre  Parent Rep  baldassarre@me.com 
Maureen Mitchell  Community Rep maureenmitchell0@gmail.com 
 
Regrets  
Janine Hagerman Teacher   jhagerman@hrce.ca  
Brownyn Burke Vice Chair/Parent Rep brownynburke@icloud.com 
Jen LeBlanc   Community Rep jen.leblanc@dal.ca 
Damon Cunningham  Teacher   damon.cunningham@hrce.ca 
 
Last Meeting May 16th, 2023 

1. Review and approval of minutes  
Members approved the minutes from May 16thth, 2023 meeting.   
 

2. Additions of any other business to the agenda  
None 
 

3. Discussion of New Business  
None 

4. Updates on Old Business 

Roof repairs: Construction can start within the summer window.   

5. Administration Update & Student Success Planning Discussion  

Theme of the month of June is Teamwork.   
Primary orientation night was Thursday, May 18th Lindsay was on hand to represent the 
SAC. 
Summary of our SSP plan for the school year was shared.   
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Friday May 19th parents and new primary registrants were welcomed to the school and 
into their primary classes for different activities.   
June 1st is the grade 6’s had their Gorsebrook student orientation with a parent 
orientation at 6pm that evening.   
Central Junior High orientation was May 30th. 
June 15th the grade 6’s had a fun filled day during their annual trip to Camp Brigadoon. 
June 28th is Grade 6 closing ceremony.  
June 12th LMST held Music Night for the first time since covid, lots of fun and great 
music.  The same night a vote was held at the central library for city funding ($10,000) 
that LMST H&S plan to use toward new basketball nets for the school gym. 
Field day/games will be held June 23rd and 26th for all students. 
Last day of school June 30th  

 
6. Set date for next meeting  

 
September TBD 


